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Ministry Team Committee Chairmen and Volunteers
September, 2021—August, 2022
Congregational Care
Elene Busch & Peggy Schiavone (Co-CHAIRS)

Hospitality
	Elene Busch (CHAIR)
	acarpkids@gmail.com
	910 842-2759

	Beth Royal
	brinrockville@yahoo.com
	804 543-8648

	Marlene Barz
	paoti@hotmail.com
	910 524-2462

	Peggy Schiavone
	mschiavone@atmc.net
	910 842-8655


Bereavement
	Peggy Schiavone (CHAIR)
	mschiavone@atmc.net
	910 842-8655

	Jean Alford
	murraynjean@yahoo.com
	910 258-9933

	Beth Royal
	brinrockville@yahoo.com
	804 543-8648

	Maureen Wright
	mcw1992.mw@gmail.com
	910 233-6349

	Jane Skubic
	janesku@earthlink.net
	910 846-3110

	Elene Busch
	acarpkids@gmail.com
	910 842-2759

	Jere Blackburn
	jerebb43@gmail.com
	910 842-6228

	Carol Sutter
	csutter45@gmail.com
	910 842-5254

	Ann Landis
	alandis@ec.rr.com
	910 842-4829

	Holly Coleman
	hollyc311@gmail.com
	910 846-2874

	Bronwyn Megginson
	NMTexan@aol.com
	910 842-9497

	Carol Ann Lohman
	clohman@ec.rr.com
	910 842-1576


New Member Committee
	Larry Blume (CHAIR)
	larryblume1@gmail.com
	910 842-5448

	Tom Sturgill
	tasturg12@gmail.com
	910 842-3116

	Donna Blume
	dblume@atmc.net
	910 842-5448

	Ron Skubic
	ronsku@earthlink.net
	910 846-3110


Stewardship
	John Simmons (CHAIR)
	jesimmons@atmc.net
	304 482-6562

	Lois Wolfe
	law111802@yahoo.cm
	910 846-3425


Visitation
	Betsy Pepe (CHAIR)
	betsy.pepe@yahoo.com
	910 842-5339

	Cindy Chu
	calchu1@aol.com
	919 922-2578

	Paul Chu
	calchu1@aol.com
	919 922-2578

	Steve Stallings
	starfishsteve@yahoo.com
	910 880-3009

	Pete Schwaiger
	p.p.schwaiger@gmaill.com
	910 846-3129

	Jere Blackburn
	jerebb43@gmail.com
	910 842-6228

	Alice Hedrick
	ahedrick@atmc.net
	910 842-5332

	Jean Smithson
	smithsonjean@ymail.com
	239 322-2199


Wednesday Dinners
	Beth Royal (Co-CHAIR)
	brinrockville@yahoo.com
	804 543-8648

	Julia Anderson (Co-CHAIR)
	kandjand70@yahoo.com
	910 842-7719

	Al LePeter
	allepeter@yahoo.com
	910 842-9733

	Marlene Barz
	paoti@hotmail.com
	910 524-2462

	Carol Sutter
	csutter45@gmail.com
	910 842-5254

	Nancy Forrest
	nforrest@atmc.net
	910 617-7412

	Jere Blackburn
	jerebb43@gmail.com
	910 842-6228

	Ken Anderson
	kandjand70@yahoo.com
	910 842-7719


Sunday Refreshments
	Nancy Pate (CHAIR)
	nancyfpate@yahoo.com
	843 457-2692

	Donna Blume
	dblume@atmc.net
	910 842-5448

	Bill Hadesty
	whadesty@gmail.com
	301 775-9415

	Diana Hadesty
	dahadesty60@gmail.com
	301 922-9366

	Millie Whitley
	millie_whitley@yahoo.com
	910 842-1763

	Ken Anderson
	kandjand70@yahoo.com
	910 842-7719

	Julia Anderson
	kandjand70@yahoo.com
	910 842-7719

	Linda Sturgill
	linda.sturgill@gmail.com
	910 842-3116

	Tom Sturgill
	tasturg12@gmail.com
	910 842-3116

	Paula Liland
	pliland@atmc.net
	910 842-6068

	Al Liland
	aliland@atmc.net
	910 842-6068

	Jean Alford
	murraynjean@yahoo.com
	910 258-9933

	Murray Alford
	murraynjean@yahoo.com
	910 534-5194




Communications/Administration
Sandy Rushing (CHAIR)

Historian
	Jane Edwards (CHAIR)
	jane@turtlecreeknursery.com
	704 677-4346

	Toni Holden
	music4t@atmc.net
	910 842-6625


Long Range Planning
	John Allen (CHAIR)
	pjallen1979@gmail.com
	336 371-4521

	Al LePeter
	allepeter@yahoo.com
	910 842-9733

	Ann Landis
	alandis@ec.rr.com
	910 842-4829

	Alice Hedrick
	ahedrick@atmc.net
	910 842-5332

	Harold Wright
	roadbiker777@gmail.com 
	 910 233-6347

	Guil Bass
	holdenbeachpier@gmail.com
	910 842-6483

	Ashley Royal
	aroyalbr1@gmail.com 
	804 921-0419


Newsletter
	Sandy Rushing (CHAIR)
	ssrushing72@gmail.com
	910 520-4303

	Bronwyn Megginson
	NMTexan@aol.com
	910 842-9497


Publicity/Marketing/Website
	Sandy Rushing (CHAIR)
	ssrushing72@gmail.com
	910 520-4303


Facilities—Alan Holden (CHAIR)
Buildings
	Alan Holden (CHAIR)
	alan@alanholdenrealty.com
	910 279-5938

	Murray Alford
	murraynjean@yahoo.com
	910 534-5194

	Ashley Royal
	aroyalbr1@gmail.com 
	804 921-0419

	Gary Coleman
	gcoleman947@gmail.com
	910 712-0042

	Tom Sturgill
	tasturg12@gmail.com
	910 842-3116


Grounds
	Alan Holden (CHAIR)
	alan@alanholdenrealty.com
	910 279-5938

	Tom Sturgill
	tasturg12@gmail.com
	910 842-3116

	Jane Edwards
	jane@turtlecreeknursery.com
	704 677-4346

	Ashley Royal
	aroyalbr1@gmail.com 
	804 921-0419

	Gary Coleman
	gcoleman947@gmail.com
	910 712-0042
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Parsonage
	Marlene Barz (CHAIR)
	paoti@hotmail.com
	910 524-2462

	Elene Busch
	acarpkids@gmail.com
	910 842-2759

	Maureen Wright
	mcw1992.mw@gmail.com
	910 233-6349

	Jean Smithson
	smithsonjean@ymail.com
	239 322-2199

	Carol Sutter
	csutter45@gmail.com
	910 842-5254

	Ann Landis
	alandis@ec.rr.com
	910 842-4829

	Millie Whitley
	millie_whitley@yahoo.com
	910 842-1763

	Beth Royal
	brinrockville@yahoo.com
	804 543-8648

	Holly Coleman
	 hollyc311@gmail.com
	910 846-2874

	Bronwyn Megginson
	NMTexan@aol.com
	910 842-9497

	Janette Kendall
	janetteoib@gmail.com
	910 749-0480

	Dulce Atkinson
	dulcedew@yahoo.com
	704 906-4375

	Patti Hogan
	pnpbogie@atmc.net
	910 842-6687

	Amanda Rollins
	ahspencer@live.com
	336 301-6150

	Pam Foertsch
	pamfoertsch5222@hotmail.com
	910 842-5222



Columbarium
	Jan Kelley (CHAIR)
	jkelley@atmc.net
	910 368-1256

	Mary Ritterbusch
	marymike@atmc.net
	910 842-6787

	Al LePeter
	allepeter@yahoo.com
	910 842-9733




Finance—Mary Ritterbusch (CHAIR)
(Ron Skubic to assist through January)
Finance
	Mary Ritterbusch (CHAIR)
	marymike@atmc.net
	910 842-6787

	Ben Byrnside
	byrnside@atmc.net
	910 619-3649

	Larry Blume
	larryblume1@gmail.com
	910 842-5448

	Dave Suter
	suter1@atmc.net
	910 842-3144

	John Allen
	pjallen1979@gmail.com
	910 846-5551

	John Simmons
	jesimmons@atmc.net
	304 482-6562

	William Hadesty
	whadesty@gmail.com
	301 775-9415

	Bob Bayless
	rb5712@twc.com
	910 777-8844

	Jean Smithson
	smithsonjean@ymail.com
	239 322-2199

	Nancy Pate
	nancyfpate@yahoo.com
	843 457-2692


Endowment
	John Simmons
	jesimmons@atmc.net
	304 482-6562

	Ben Byrnside (CHAIR)
	byrnside@atmc.net
	910 619-3649

	Guil Bass
	holdenbeachpier@gmail.com
	910 842-6483



Outreach
Maureen Wright and Pat Schwaiger, (Co-CHAIRS)
Outreach
	Maureen Wright (Co-CHAIR)
	mcw1992.mw@gmail.com
	910 233-6349

	Pat Schwaiger (Co-CHAIR)
	p.p.schwaiger@gmail.com
	910 846-3129

	Linda Sturgill
	linda.sturgill@gmail.com
	910 842-3116

	Cindy Chu
	calchu1@aol.com
	919 922-2578

	Janette Kendall
	janetteoib@gmail.com
	910 749-0480

	Betsy Pepe
	betsy.pepe@yahoo.com
	910 842-5339

	John Allen
	pjallen1979@gmail.com
	910 846-5551

	Bill Hadesty
	whadesty@gmail.com
	301 775-9415

	Jere Blackburn
	jerebb43@gmail.com
	910 842-6228

	Pete Schwaiger
	p.p.schwaiger@gmail.com
	910 846-3129

	Jean Smithson
	smithsonjean@ymail.com
	239 322-2199

	Caroline Galan
	caroline.galan@gmail.com
	910 842-2854

	Elene Busch
	acarpkids@gmail.com
	910 842-2759

	Mari Lou Wong-Chong
	marilou.wongchong@gmail.com
	910 842-6561

	Linda Clarke
	linda378@gmail.com 
	910 842-4112


Worship/Music
Chaplain Reggie Rushing (CHAIR)
Altar
	Diana Hadesty (CHAIR)
	dahadesty60@gmail.com
	301 922-9366

	Jeanne Mavis
	jmmavis@atmc.net
	440 823-8585

	Ken Anderson
	kandjand70@yahoo.com
	910 842-7719

	Julia Anderson
	kandjand70@yahoo.com
	910 842-7719



Audio/Visual
	Tom Dillard (CHAIR)
	dillard125@cs.com
	706 231-8723

	Steve Stallings
	starfishsteve@yahoo.com
	910 880-3009

	Zechariah Emanuel (Employee)
	toonlord22@outlook.com 
	910 880-0591


Flowers
	Helen Pate (CHAIR)
	helenpate44@gmail.com
	910 736-3687

	Andrea Shead
	andreasusanshead@gmail.com 
	910 842-8980


Church Welcoming/Greeters
	Pat Schwaiger (CHAIR)
	p.p.schwaiger@gmail.com
	910 842-3129

	Cindy Chu
	calchu1@aol.com
	919 922-2578

	Paul Chu
	calchu1@aol.com
	919 922-2578

	Alice Hedrick
	ahedrick@atmc.net
	910 842-5332

	Bill Foertsch
	billfoe@atmc.net
	910 842-5222

	Pam Foertsch
	pamfoertsch5222@gmail.com
	910 842-5222

	John Allen
	pjallen1979@gmail.com
	910 846-5551

	Judy Bayless
	rb5712@twc.com
	910 777-8844

	Al LePeter
	allepeter@yahoo.com
	910 842-9733

	Nancy Forrest
	nforrest@atmc.net 
	910 617-7412

	Pete Schwaiger
	p.p.schwaiger@gmail.com 
	910 846-3129

	Margaret Doyle
	mmd7519@twc.com
	314 591-3581

	Janette Kendall
	janetteoib@gmail.com
	910 749-0480

	Russ Mavis
	rhminc@atmc.net
	910 842-2225

	Jeanne Mavis
	jmmavis@atmc.net
	440 823-8585

	Geoffrey Gantt
	wgantt1@bellsouth.net
	704 408-0037

	Wally Gantt
	wgantt1@bellsouth.net
	980 309-4677


Liturgist
	Hew Wolfe (CHAIR)
	hew.wolfe@gmail.com
	910 846-3425

	Cindy Chu
	calchu@aol.com
	919 922-2578

	Elene Busch
	acarpkids@gmail.com
	910 842-2759

	John Simmons
	jesimmons@atmc.net
	304 482-6562

	Nancy Forrest
	nforrest@atmc.net
	910 617-7412

	Marlene Barz
	paoti@hotmail.com
	910 524-2462

	Betsy Pepe
	betsy.pepe@yahoo.com
	910 842-5339

	Ron Skubic
	ronsku@earthlink.net
	910 846-3110

	Bob Bayless
	rb5712@twc.com
	910 777-8844

	Rose Leonard
	rwaskey@ec.rr.com
	910 842-3379


Ushers
	Bob Bayless (Co-CHAIR)
	rb5712@twc.com
	910 777-8844

	Dave Suter (Co-CHAIR)
	suter1@atmc.net
	910 842-3144


8:30 Service
	Dave Suter (CHAIR)
	suter1@atmc.net
	910 842-3144

	Pat Suter
	suter1@atmc.net
	910 842-3144

	Linda Sturgill
	linda.sturgill@gmail.com
	910 842-3116

	Tom Sturgill
	tasturg12@gmail.com
	910 842-3116

	Hew Wolfe
	hew.wolfe@gmail.com
	910 846-3425

	Mary Ritterbusch
	marymike@atmc.net
	910 842-6787

	Bubba Rollins
	brollins@1cpweb.com
	404 401-0657

	Ron Skubic
	ronsku@earthlink.net
	910 846-3110


11:00 Service
	Bob Bayless (CHAIR)
	rb5712@twc.com
	910 777-8844

	Linda Sturgill
	linda.sturgill@gmail.com
	910 842-3116

	Tom Sturgill
	tasturg12@gmail.com
	910 842-3116

	Hew Wolfe
	hew.wolfe@gmail.com
	910 846-3525

	Donna Blume
	dblume@atmc.net
	910 842-5448

	Larry Blume
	larryblume1@gmail.com
	910 842-5448

	Jeanne Mavis
	jmmavis@atmc.net
	440 823-8585

	Russ Mavis
	rhminc@atmc.net
	910 842-2225

	Mary Ritterbusch
	marymike@atmc.net
	910 842-6787

	Margaret Doyle
	mmd7519@twc.com
	314 591-3581

	Judy Bayless
	rb5712@twc.com
	910 777-8844

	Al LePeter
	allepeter@yahoo.com
	910 842-9733

	Kay LePeter
	allepeter@yahoo.com
	910 842-9733

	John Allen
	pjallen1979@gmail.com
	910 846-5551

	Ron Skubic
	ronsku@earthlink.net
	910 846-3110

	David Megginson
	NMTexan@aol.com
	704 975-0601

	Jan Kelley
	jkelley@atmc.net
	910 368-1256

	Pete Schwaiger
	p.p.schwaiger@gmail.com
	910 846-3129

	Bubba Rollins
	brollins@1cpweb.com
	404 401-0657

	Al Liland
	aliland@atmc.net 
	910 842-6068

	Joyce Sheldon
	jsheldon@atmc.net
	910 279-5692

	Carol Jarvis
	ccriderol@aol.com
	704 533-0629

	Larry Jarvis
	ccriderol@aol.com
	704 533-3949

	DeeDee Creech
	dcreech@atmc.net
	910 713-5059

	Robert Bryant
	rtbryant12@hotmail.com
	910 396-3456

	Wally Gantt
	wgantt1@bellsouth.net
	980 309-4677

	Geoffrey Gantt
	wgantt1@bellsouth.net
	704 408-0037

	Skip Hager
	hagers38@gmail.com
	910 232-6710

	Gary Coleman
	gcoleman947@gmail.com
	910 712-0042

	Bonnie Black
	bonnie@bonnieblack.com
	910 443-7634



Nominating Committee
	Ann Landis (CHAIR) 
	alandis@ec.rr.com
	910 842-4829

	Peggy Schiavone
	mschiavone@atmc.net
	910 842-8555

	Maureen Wright
	mcw1992.mw@gmail.com
	910 233-6349

	Elene Busch
	acarpkids@gmail.com
	910 842-2759

	Dave Suter
	suter1@atmc.net
	910 842-3144

	Hew Wolfe
	hew.wolfe@gmail.com
	910 846-3425

	John Allen
	pjallen@gmail.com 
	910 846-5551


Trustees
	Ashley Royal 
	aroyalbr1@gmail.com
	804 921-0419

	Hew Wolfe (CHAIRMAN)
	hew.wolfe@gmail.com 
	910 846-3425

	Ann Landis (SECRETARY)
	alandis@ec.rr.com
	910 842-4829

	Mary Ritterbusch (TREAS)
	marymike@atmc.net 
	910 842-6787

	Alan Holden
	alan@alanholdenrealty.com
	910 279-5938

	Bob Bayless
	rd5712@twc.com
	910 777-8844

	Bubba Rollins
	b.rollins@mindspring.com
	404 401-0657

	Dee Dee Creech
	dcreech@atmc.net
	910 713-5059

	Maureen Wright (VICE CHAIR)
	ncw1992.mw@gmail.com
	910 233-6349

	Jan Kelley
	jkelley@atmc.net
	910 368-1256

	Tom Dillard
	dillard125@cs.com
	706 231-8723

	Nancy Pate
	nancyfpate@yahoo.com
	910 253-7324



